(vi) Business combinations

Edgar Filing: SONDE RESOURCES CORP. - Form 6-K

46

IFRS 1 allows an entity to use the IFRS rules for business combinations on a prospective basis
rather than restating all business combinations.

(b) Mandatory exceptions to retrospective application

Hindsight was not used to create or revise estimates and accordingly the estimates previously made by the
Company under Canadian GAAP are consistent with their application under IFRS.

The remaining IFRS 1 exemptions were not applicable or material to the preparation of the Company’s
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position at the date of transition on January 1, 2010.

Sonde Resources Corp.   Q3 2011 FS   Page 22

Edgar Filing: SONDE RESOURCES CORP. - Form 6-K

47

18. Reconciliation of statement of financial position from Canadian GAAP to IFRS (continued)

(c) Reconciliation of assets, liabilities and shareholders’ equity

The following reconciliations present the adjustments made to the Company's Canadian GAAP financial results
of operations and financial position to comply with IFRS. A summary of the significant accounting policy
changes and applicable exemptions are discussed following the reconciliations.

December 31, 2010 September 30, 2010 January 1, 2010
Note
18(e)

Canadian
GAAP Adj IFRS

Canadian
GAAP Adj IFRS

Canadian
GAAP Adj IFRS

Assets
Current
Cash and cash
equivalents 2,649 -- 2,649 1,435 -- 1,435 3,305 -- 3,305
Restricted cash -- -- -- 630 -- 630 1,364 -- 1,364
Accounts
receivable 7,147 -- 7,147 5,522 -- 5,522 11,340 -- 11,340
Derivative
financial assets -- -- -- 1,024 -- 1,024 -- -- --
Prepaid expenses
and deposits 1,686 -- 1,686 9,220 -- 9,220 3,185 -- 3,185
Assets of
discontinued
operations (i) 104,299 (3,607 ) 100,692 23,392 -- 23,392 23,819 -- 23,819

115,781 (3,607 ) 112,174 41,223 -- 41,223 43,013 -- 43,013
Long term
portion of prepaid
expenses and
deposits 555 -- 555 608 -- 608 878 -- 878
Exploration and
evaluation assets

(vi),(v),
(viii),(xi) -- 49,361 49,361 -- 20,962 20,962 -- 12,526 12,526

Property, plant
and equipment,
net (ii),(v)-(viii) 152,085 (49,482) 102,603 146,765 (18,027) 128,738 158,204 (12,526) 145,678
Assets of
discontinued
operations (i) -- -- -- 100,451 (2,004 ) 98,447 89,737 (765 ) 88,972

268,421 (3,728 ) 264,693 289,047 931 289,978 291,832 (765 ) 291,067

Liabilities
Current
Accounts payable
and accrued
liabilities 18,126 -- 18,126 9,039 -- 9,039 26,443 -- 26,443
Stock based
compensation
liability 530 -- 530 244 -- 244 55 -- 55

Edgar Filing: SONDE RESOURCES CORP. - Form 6-K

48

Provisions (ix) 12,433 259 12,692 -- 480 480 -- 1,146 1,146
Derivative
financial
liabilities (iii),(iv) -- 5,099 5,099 -- -- -- -- --
Short term debt (iii) 35,048 -- 35,048 3,097 -- 3,097 24,067 15,301 39,368
Liabilities of
discontinued
operations (i) 15,212 1,438 16,650 3,166 -- 3,166 1,793 -- 1,793

81,349 6,796 88,145 15,546 480 16,026 52,358 16,447 68,805
Derivative
financial
liabilities (iii),(iv) -- -- -- -- 1,727 1,727 -- -- --
Convertible
preferred shares (iii) -- -- -- 15,276 -- 15,276 15,301 (15,301) --
Decommissioning
provision (ii) 13,802 4,395 18,197 13,717 4,425 18,142 12,591 3,314 15,905
Liabilities of
discontinued
operations (i) -- -- -- 1,476 1,940 3,416 1,387 1,376 2,763

95,151 11,191 106,342 46,015 8,572 54,587 81,637 5,836 87,473

Shareholders'
equity
Share capital (xii) 339,183 30,709 369,892 339,183 30,709 369,892 280,561 30,709 311,270
Equity portion of
preferred shares (iii) 12,682 (12,682) -- 12,682 (12,682) -- 1,969 (1,969 ) --
Warrants (iv) 303 (303 ) -- 303 (303 ) -- 76 -- 76
Contributed
surplus (x) 29,452 1,616 31,068 27,951 1,967 29,918 26,923 1,571 28,494
Foreign currency
translation
reserve (xi) -- (5,789 ) (5,789 ) -- (2,126 ) (2,126 ) -- -- --
Deficit all (208,350) (28,470) (236,820) (137,087) (25,206) (162,293) (99,334 ) (36,912) (136,246)

173,270 (14,919) 158,351 243,032 (7,641 ) 235,391 210,195 (6,601 ) 203,594
268,421 (3,728 ) 264,693 289,047 931 289,978 291,832 (765 ) 291,067

Sonde Resources Corp.   Q3 2011 FS   Page 23

Edgar Filing: SONDE RESOURCES CORP. - Form 6-K

49

18. Reconciliation of statement of financial position from Canadian GAAP to IFRS (continued)

(d) Reconciliation of total comprehensive loss

Year ended
December 31, 2010

Nine months ended
September 30, 2010

Three months ended
September 30, 2010

Note
5(e)

Canadian
GAAP Adj IFRS

Canadian
GAAP Adj IFRS

Canadian
GAAP Adj IFRS

Revenue
Petroleum and
natural gas sales,
net of royalties 32,239 -- 32,239 22,987 -- 22,987 7,227 -- 7,227
Gain on
commodity
derivatives 3,197 -- 3,197 3,156 -- 3,156 247 -- 247

35,436 -- 35,436 26,143 -- 26,143 7,474 -- 7,474
Expenses
Operating 13,036 -- 13,036 8,658 -- 8,658 3,091 -- 3,091
Transportation 1,304 -- 1,304 989 -- 989 379 -- 379
Exploration (viii) -- 9,114 9,114 -- 535 535 -- 336 336
General and
administrative (ix) 12,014 (888 ) 11,126 9,269 (666 ) 8,603 3,114 (221 ) 2,893
Depletion and
depreciation (vii) 27,743 (11,069) 16,674 21,051 (8,440) 12,611 6,681 (2,809) 3,872
Impairments (vi) 38,756 2,017 40,773 9,712 5,526 15,238 -- -- --
Stock based
compensation (x) 2,960 45 3,005 1,173 396 1,569 399 117 516
Bad debt 852 -- 852 867 -- 867 (48 ) -- (48 )
Loss on
abandonment 123 -- 123 7 -- 7 -- -- --

96,788 (781 ) 96,007 51,726 (2,649) 49,077 13,616 (2,577) 11,039
Operating income
(loss) (61,352) 781 (60,571 ) (25,583) 2,649 (22,934) (6,142 ) 2,577 (3,565 )

Other
Financing costs (ii) (1,239 ) (664 ) (1,903 ) (811 ) (609 ) (1,420 ) (226 ) (187 ) (413 )
Gain (loss) on
foreign exchange (xi) 744 144 888 (300 ) 664 364 (1,482 ) 2,034 552
Gain (loss) on
financial
derivatives

(iii)
(iv) -- (5,210 ) (5,210 ) -- (1,779) (1,779 ) -- -- --

Other income (viii) 165 136 301 275 136 411 131 -- 131
Loss on exchange
of preferred
shares (172 ) -- (172 ) (172 ) -- (172 ) -- -- --

(502 ) (5,594 ) (6,096 ) (1,008 ) (1,588) (2.596 ) (1,577 ) 1,847 270
Loss before
income taxes

(61,854) (4,813 ) (66,667 ) (26,591) 1,061 (25,530) (7,719 ) 4,424 (3,295 )

Edgar Filing: SONDE RESOURCES CORP. - Form 6-K

50

from continuing
operations
Part VI.1 tax on
preferred share
dividends 470 -- 470 424 -- 424 38 -- 38
Loss from
continuing
operations (62,324) (4,813 ) (67,137 ) (27,015) 1,061 (25,916) (7,757 ) 4,424 (3,333 )
Net income (loss)
from
discontinued
operations (i) (35,676) 2,238 (33,438 ) 278 (371 ) (93 ) 847 (876 ) (29 )
Net loss (98,000) (2,575 ) (100,575) (26,737) 690 (26,047) (6,910 ) 3,548 (3,362 )

Other
comprehensive
loss
Foreign currency
translation
adjustment (xi) -- (552 ) (552 ) -- 283 283 -- 327 327
Foreign currency
translation
adjustment
relating to assets
and liabilities
held for sale (xi) -- (5,237 ) (5,237 ) -- (2,409) (2,409 ) -- (4,555) (4,555 )
Other
comprehensive
loss -- (5,789 ) (5,789 ) -- (2,126) (2,126 ) -- (4,228) (4,228 )
Total
comprehensive
loss (98,000) (8,364 ) (106,364) (26,737) (1,436) (28,173) (6,910 ) (680 ) (7,590 )

Sonde Resources Corp.   Q3 2011 FS   Page 24

Edgar Filing: SONDE RESOURCES CORP. - Form 6-K

51

18. Reconciliation of statement of financial position from Canadian GAAP to IFRS (continued)

(e) Explanation of significant adjustments

(i) Assets/liabilities held for sale and discontinued operations

Foreign currency translation differences associated with the LNG Project and Trinidad and
Tobago assets and liabilities were recorded as part of net loss from discontinued operations
under Canadian GAAP. Under IFRS, these differences were reclassified to other
comprehensive loss. See section (xi) for details on foreign currency translation differences.